

Jane Addams Construction Projects

Contract Number: I-14-4212		
Project Description: I-90 Widening and Reconstruction - Mannheim Road to Kennedy Expressway		
Budget: \$63,295,718		Updated: 7/27/2017
Notice To Proceed:	3/2/2015	Project Phase: Construction
Contract Start Date:	3/2/2015	Route: Jane Addams Memorial (I-90)
Contract Completion Date:	6/20/2017	Location: Milepost 76.6 to 78.9
Contract Award Amount:	\$60,281,636	County: Cook
Contract Authorized Amount*:	\$63,634,016	Prime Contractor: F.H. Paschen, S.N. Nielsen & Assoc., LLC
Board Approval Date:	1/29/2015	Earned To Date: \$61,110,712
DBE Advertised Goal:	19.00%	Percent Complete: 96.035%
Subcontractor List ^		
Name:	Diversity Program:	Diversity Certifications:
A & A Cartage Inc.	No	
Alpine Demolition Services, LLC	Yes	D/WBE
Antigo Construction, Inc.	No	
Arrow Road Construction Company	No	
Badger Daylighting Corp	No	
Blue Diamond Industries, LLC	Yes	DBE
Brown R Cartage (dba Traffic Solutions)	Yes	D/MBE
Chicago Cuts Concrete Cutting	No	
Clausen Structures, Inc.	No	
Clean Cut Tree Service, Inc.	No	
Cobra Concrete Cutting Services Co.	No	
Crown Painting, Inc.	Yes	D/WBE
Everlights Inc	Yes	D/WBE
Express Electric Supply, LLC	Yes	D/MBE
Gateway Construction Company, Inc.	No	
Glenbrook Excavating/Concrete	No	
Great Lakes Metals Corporation	Yes	D/WBE
H.R. Stewart, Inc.	No	
Industrial Fence, Inc.	Yes	D/MBE, VOSB
John Burns Construction Company	No	
Kalgen Consultants, Inc.	Yes	D/MBE
Kapur & Associates, Inc.	No	
Lake County Grading Company	No	
LiveWire Electrical Systems, Inc,	Yes	D/MBE
Martinez Underground, Inc.	Yes	D/MBE
Mt Carmel Stabilization Group, Inc.	No	
Natural Creations Landscaping, Inc.	Yes	D/MBE
Ozinga Ready Mix Concrete, Inc.	No	
Prime Tack And Seal	No	
Procision Boring, Inc.	No	
Quality Saw & Seal	No	
RoadSafe Traffic Systems, Inc.	No	
Roughneck Concrete Drill Saw Inc	No	
S & J Construction Co., Inc.	Yes	D/WBE
Sonican Trucking, Inc.	No	
Stalworth Underground	No	
Traffic Control & Protection	No	
Traffic Services, Inc.	No	
Vibra-Tech Engineers, Inc.	No	

*The Contract Authorized Amount reflects the Contract Award Amount approved by the Tollway Board and may also reflect change orders and/or extra work orders, also approved by the Board, that result in project cost adjustments in response to unforeseen conditions on the job site, expansion/reduction of scope of work, or project delivery acceleration.

^This list reflects the subcontractors to date; additional subcontractors may be added or deleted throughout the span of the contract.

Construction Contract Tracker reports are updated monthly.